

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: May 22, 2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

Silex Technology, Inc. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Silex Technology America, Inc. is our designated U.S. agent for service of process. Silex Technology, Inc. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

<u>Silex Technology America, Inc.</u> accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process.

Sincerely,

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: Silex Technology America, Inc.

FRN: 0033541392

Contact Person: Tom Nakase

Address: 1751 E. Garry Ave., Santa Ana, CA 92705

Tel.: 657-218-1199

Email: certification@silexamerica.com

and a grant and a state of

Applicant:

Company Name: Silex Technology, Inc.

FRN: 0013616305 Grantee Code: N6C

Contact Person: Yoshinori Nakai

Address: 2-3-1 Hikaridai, Seika-cho, Soraku-gun, Kyoto 619-0237, Japan

M/hrban

Tel.: +81-774-98-3878 Email: nakai@silex.jp

Applicant Signature: